
Mar 7 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm .  Closed Event

Mar 9 Sun Member Orientation.  Major event.  11pm-2pm, with lunch.  Closed Event

Apr 4 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm .  Closed Event

Apr 5 Sat Chicken Paprikash Dinner at South East Harley-Davidson. 7pm-9pm.  Dealer Event

May 2 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting and Chapter Cookout - Group Photo at 6:30pm. Meeting at 7pm.

Chapter cookout: $15.  Sign up in Volunteer Book.  Closed Event

May 3 Sat Blessing of the at South East Harley-Davidson at 10am, Line up at begins at 9am.  Dealer Event. 

Chapter Ride - Lunch at The Barn in Smithville, Oh.  Depart after Blessing. Closed Event.

May 4 Sun Louie Run - Painesville, OH.  For info only, not a chapter event.

May 14 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

May 28 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

May Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky Ohio.  Not a chapter event, information only.

May 25 Sun Firefighters Ride - Not a chapter event.  Final stop at SEHD, volunteers will be needed. Dealer Event.

Jun 6 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.    

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Jun 5-7 Th-Sa Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky, South East Harley-Davidson booth with Raffle Bike.  Dealer Event.

7 Sat Chapter Ride to Ohio Bike Week in Sandusky, Oh.  Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am. Closed Event.

Jun 8 Sun Chapter Ride - Velvet Ice Cream Ride in Utica, Oh.  (Neville H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30 am.  Closed Event.

Jun 11 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 15 Sun Father's Day Ride - See John K.  For info only, not a chapter event.

Jun 20 Fri Ferrari NIght at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event

Jun 25 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jun 25-28 W-Sa H.O.G. National Rally - Appalachian Thunder.  Info only, not a chapter event.

Jun 26-28 Th-Sa H.O.G. National Rally - Great Lakes.  Info only, not a chapter event.

Jul 4 Fri No Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. meeting, postponed until July 11.

Jul 9 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Jul 11 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Jul 12 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Speed Trap Diner in Woodville, OH. (Lee H.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Jul 23 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event
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Aug 1 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Aug 2 Sat Chapter Ride - Lunch at Samosky's in Valley City, Oh. (Lee H.)

Line up at 9:30am, Depart at 10am.  Closed Event

Aug 6 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 10 Sun Chapter Ride - Destination TBD. (Nevelle H.)

Line up at 10am, Depart at 10:30am.  Closed Event

Aug 20 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:15am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Aug 22 Fri Annual Corn Roast at South East Harley-Davidson.  Dealer Event.

Aug 29-31 F-Su Chapter Ride - Overnighter on the Triple Nickle.  Stay at the Laffyette Hotel in Marietta, Oh.

Closed Event

Sep 3 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 5 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Sep 13 Sun Chapter Ride - Steel to Real Ride (horseback) in Lucas, Oh. (John K.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Sep 17 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Sep 21 Sun Chapter Ride - Paul Sr. Memorial Ride to Kelley's Island. 

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Sep 28 Sun Chapter Ride - Boot Box in Meadville, Pa. (Bonnie)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Oct 1 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 3 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Ride - Dinner ride to follow chapter meeting.  Closed Event

Oct 15 Wed Chapter Ride - Shott in the Dark Ride.  Line up at SEHD at 9:30am,   

Depart at 10am.  Rain Date next day.  Closed Event

Oct 19 Sun Chapter Ride - Emerald Necklace ride in the Cleveland Metroparks (Mike S.)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Nov 7 Fri Cleveland Chapter H.O.G. Meeting at 7pm.  Closed Event

Chapter Challenge and Iron Butt ends, turn in all forms.

Nov 9 Sun Chapter Ride - Rittman Cemetary in Rittman, Oh.  (Bonnie)

Line up at 9am, Depart at 9:30am.  Closed Event

Dec 5 Fri No chapter meeting.

Dec 6 Sat Cleveland Chapter Christmas Party at South East Harley-Davidson.  Closed Event.

Always refer to the Cleveland Chapter website and weekly Hog News for latest information.

Rides and events will be added randomly.  

Shott in the Dark Rides will be every other Wednesday, weather permitting.  Rain date is Thursday.

The Rock the Lock format has changed.  More info on those rides coming soon.


